
NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

 ___________

(x)

x

DE-RW0000005

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By 

separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by 

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference 

to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

See Attachment 1, No Funding- Approved Funding Program (AFP) Number 12 (FY09)

BOISE ID 837290001

827077079

USA REPOSITORY SERVICES LLC

LAS VEGAS NV 89134

ATTN ROSA GÓMEZ-CONTRACT SPECIALIST

02801

1551 HILLSHIRE DRIVE

OFFICE OF CIVILIAN RW MGMT

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

RW

LAS VEGAS NV 89134

02801

1551 HILLSHIRE DRIVE

OFFICE OF CIVILIAN RADIOACTIVE WASTE MGMT

US DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

RW

QA:NA09RW000480

See Block 16C015

 2 1

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.  IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

is not extended.is extended, 

Items 8 and 15, and returning

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

FACILITY CODE CODE 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

CODE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)CODE 6. ISSUED BY

PAGE   OF  PAGES

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.3. EFFECTIVE DATE2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

1.  CONTRACT ID CODE

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

03/31/2009

ATTN ANTHONY S FOUNTAIN

720 PARK BLVD

PO BOX 73

CHECK ONE

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

 appropriation date, etc.)  SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

E. IMPORTANT:
Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return    __________________ copies to the issuing office.

 ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

Unilateral Mod IAW Clause I.157 - DEAR 970.5232-4 Obligation of Funds.

x

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

X

 0 

Tax ID Number:  94-1381538

DUNS Number:  827077079

QA:NA

Subj to Retent: NO

The purpose of this modification is to

incorporates Approved Funding Program (AFP)

number 12 (Attachment 1) in the contract cited in

Block 10A above.  This AFP does not provide

additional funding; it only reallocates FY 2009

funding between budget and reporting (B&R) codes.

Continued ...

16A. NAME  AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 16C. DATE SIGNED

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

Marc T. McCusker

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSN 7540-01-152-8070

Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

09/30/2009

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER



NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

 2  2 

CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE OF

USA REPOSITORY SERVICES LLC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F)

DE-RW0000005/015

        Total funds obligated and contract value remains

        unchanged at $36,432,896.21, and $1,606,464,986,

        consecutively.

        All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

        The work under this contract should be conducted

        in accordance with the contractor's QA Program.

        FOB: Destination

        Period of Performance: 04/01/2009 to 03/31/2014

        Change Item 00001 to read as follows(amount shown

        is the total amount):

00001   CONTRACT AWARD FOR MANAGEMENT AND OPERATION OF                                    SAF

        OCRWM PROGRAM

        Line item value is:$1,606,464,986.00

        Incrementally Funded Amount: $36,432,896.21

        Accounting Info:

        BASE Period Fund: 00000 Appr Year: 0000 Allottee:

        00 Report Entity: 000000 Object Class: 00000

        Program: 0000000 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000

        Local Use: 0000000

        Refer to Subject of Availability of Funds Clause

        in the Contract. $1,606,464,986.00 Refer to

        Subject of Availability of Funds Clause in the

        Contract.

NSN 7540-01-152-8067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)

Sponsored by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110

NOT SPECIFIED /OTHER





   R
PT
00
3 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
AT
IO
NA
L 
NU
CL
EA
R 
SE
CU
RI
TY
 A
DM
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N 

 P
AG
E 
  
  
1 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 F
Y 
20
09
 A
PP
RO
VE
D 
FU
ND
IN
G 
PR
OG
RA
M 
NO
. 
12
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
NS
US
 -
 U
SA
 R
ep
os
it
or
y 
Se
r.
 L
LC
, 
RW
00
00
00
5 
- 
CO
NT
RA
CT
 N
O:
 R
W0
00
00
05
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 S
UM
MA
RY
 

  =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 B
UD
GE
T 
AU
TH
OR
IT
Y 
(B
A)
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 B
EG
IN
NI
NG
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
NE
W 
BA
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
UN
CO
ST
ED
  
  
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
  
  
  
 T
OT
AL
  
  
  
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
OB
LI
GA
TI
ON
S 
  
  
  
  
PR
EV
IO
US
  
  
  
  
  
  
CH
AN
GE
  
  
  
  
  
  
 R
EV
IS
ED
  
  
  
  
  
 A
VA
IL
AB
LE
  
  
 

 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
 

  O
PE
RA
TI
NG
 E
XP
EN
SE
S 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
 3
6,
43
2,
89
6.
21
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
 3
6,
43
2,
89
6.
21
  
  
  
36
,4
32
,8
96
.2
1 
 

 C
AP
IT
AL
 E
QU
IP
ME
NT
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
 

 C
ON
ST
RU
CT
IO
N 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
 

 R
EI
MB
UR
SA
BL
E 
WO
RK
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 -
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
  
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
- 
 -
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
  
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
- 
 -
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
GR
AN
D 
TO
TA
L 
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
 3
6,
43
2,
89
6.
21
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
 3
6,
43
2,
89
6.
21
  
  
  
36
,4
32
,8
96
.2
1 
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
 

   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
Ce
rt
if
ic
at
io
n 
of
 F
un
ds
 A
va
il
ab
il
it
y:
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
__
_ 
 _
__
__
__
__
__
_ 
* 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
Ce
rt
if
yi
ng
 O
ff
ic
ia
l 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
Da
te
  
  
  
  
* 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 
* 

                             



  R
PT
00
3 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
AT
IO
NA
L 
NU
CL
EA
R 
SE
CU
RI
TY
 A
DM
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N 

 P
AG
E 
  
  
1 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 F
Y 
20
09
 A
PP
RO
VE
D 
FU
ND
IN
G 
PR
OG
RA
M 
NO
. 
12
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
NS
US
 -
 U
SA
 R
ep
os
it
or
y 
Se
r.
 L
LC
, 
RW
00
00
00
5 
- 
CO
NT
RA
CT
 N
O:
 R
W0
00
00
05
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
HQ
 B
&R
 C
ON
TR
OL
 S
UM
MA
RY
 

  =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
BU
DG
ET
 A
UT
HO
RI
TY
 (
BA
) 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
BE
GI
NN
IN
G 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
EW
 B
A 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

 A
PP
RO
PR
IA
TI
ON
 Y
EA
R 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 U
NC
OS
TE
D 
  
  
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
  
  
  
TO
TA
L 
  
  
  

  
 F
T 
 H
Q 
B&
R 
CO
NT
RO
L 
 B
UD
GE
T 
RE
FE
RE
NC
E 
NU
MB
ER
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 O
BL
IG
AT
IO
NS
  
  
  
  
 P
RE
VI
OU
S 
  
  
  
  
  
 C
HA
NG
E 
  
  
  
  
  
  
RE
VI
SE
D 
  
  
  
  
  
AV
AI
LA
BL
E 
  
  

 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
  

  8
9X
02
44
  
 2
00
9 
 D
ef
en
se
 N
uc
le
ar
 W
as
te
 D
is
po
sa
l 

  
 T
H 
 D
F-
00
-0
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 D
F0
00
00
00
 -
 W
as
te
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
Sy
st
em
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
30
,0
23
,3
22
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
30
,0
23
,3
22
.0
0 
  
  
 3
0,
02
3,
32
2.
00
  

  8
9X
52
27
  
 2
00
5 
 N
uc
le
ar
 W
as
te
 F
un
d 

  
 W
D 
 D
F-
00
-0
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 D
F0
00
00
00
 -
 W
as
te
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
Sy
st
em
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 6
80
,7
11
.1
5 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 6
80
,7
11
.1
5 
  
  
  
  
68
0,
71
1.
15
  

  8
9X
52
27
  
 2
00
8 
 N
uc
le
ar
 W
as
te
 F
un
d 

  
  
  
 D
F-
00
-0
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 D
F0
00
00
00
 -
 W
as
te
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
Sy
st
em
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 5
,6
07
,4
61
.0
6 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 5
,6
07
,4
61
.0
6 
  
  
  
5,
60
7,
46
1.
06
  

  8
9X
52
27
  
 2
00
9 
 N
uc
le
ar
 W
as
te
 F
un
d 

  
  
  
 D
B-
00
-0
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 D
B0
00
00
00
 -
 C
iv
il
ia
n 
Ra
di
oa
ct
iv
e 
Wa
st
e 
Ma
na
ge
me
nt
 -
 P
ro
gr
am
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
21
,4
02
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
21
,4
02
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
12
1,
40
2.
00
  

  
  
  
 D
F-
00
-0
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 D
F0
00
00
00
 -
 W
as
te
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
Sy
st
em
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  

                                 



  R
PT
00
3 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
AT
IO
NA
L 
NU
CL
EA
R 
SE
CU
RI
TY
 A
DM
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N 

 P
AG
E 
  
  
1 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 F
Y 
20
09
 A
PP
RO
VE
D 
FU
ND
IN
G 
PR
OG
RA
M 
NO
. 
12
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
NS
US
 -
 U
SA
 R
ep
os
it
or
y 
Se
r.
 L
LC
, 
RW
00
00
00
5 
- 
CO
NT
RA
CT
 N
O:
 R
W0
00
00
05
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
DE
TA
IL
 

  =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
BU
DG
ET
 A
UT
HO
RI
TY
 (
BA
) 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
BE
GI
NN
IN
G 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
EW
 B
A 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
AP
PR
  
 O
BJ
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 U
NC
OS
TE
D 
  
  
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
  
  
  
TO
TA
L 
  
  
  

 F
T 
 B
&R
 R
EP
OR
TI
NG
/B
UD
 R
EF
 N
UM
  
  
  
YE
AR
  
CL
AS
S 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 O
BL
IG
AT
IO
NS
  
  
  
  
 P
RE
VI
OU
S 
  
  
  
  
  
 C
HA
NG
E 
  
  
  
  
  
  
RE
VI
SE
D 
  
  
  
  
  
AV
AI
LA
BL
E 
  
  

 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
  

  O
PE
RA
TI
NG
 E
XP
EN
SE
S 

 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

  T
H 
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-C
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2C
, 
Co
ns
tr
uc
ti
on
 M
gt
 &
 S
it
e 
Op
s 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 9
19
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
(2
86
,0
00
.0
0)
  
  
  
  
 6
33
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
63
3,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-E
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2E
, 
En
gi
ne
er
in
g 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 2
,0
55
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 2
,0
55
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
2,
05
5,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-G
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2G
, 
Go
ve
rn
me
nt
 S
er
vi
ce
s 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Sp
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 7
14
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 8
9,
00
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 8
03
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
80
3,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-I
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2I
, 
Ex
te
rn
al
 A
ff
ai
rs
 P
ro
je
ct
 S
pt
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
04
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
04
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
10
4,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-P
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2P
, 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Cn
tr
l 
& 
Pr
oc
ur
em
en
t 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,6
33
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,6
33
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
1,
63
3,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-S
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2S
, 
Sa
fe
gu
ar
ds
, 
Se
cu
ri
ty
, 
& 
Em
er
g 
Mg
t 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Sp
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
53
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
53
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
25
3,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
09
-1
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
91
, 
Po
st
-C
lo
su
re
 S
af
et
y 
An
al
ys
is
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
96
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
53
7,
00
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 8
33
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
83
3,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
09
-2
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
92
, 
Pr
e-
Cl
os
ur
e 
Sa
fe
ty
 A
na
ly
si
s 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 3
,0
12
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
(2
65
,0
00
.0
0)
  
  
  
 2
,7
47
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
2,
74
7,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
12
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
20
, 
Li
ce
ns
e 
Ap
pl
ic
at
io
n 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 8
,0
02
,8
17
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 8
,0
02
,8
17
.0
0 
  
  
  
8,
00
2,
81
7.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
14
-1
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
41
, 
No
n-
Nu
cl
ea
r 
Su
rf
ac
e 
Fa
ci
li
ti
es
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 0
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
18
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
80
, 
Ma
nd
O 
Co
nt
ra
ct
 S
er
vi
ce
s 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
12
,4
61
,5
05
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
12
,4
61
,5
05
.0
0 
  
  
 1
2,
46
1,
50
5.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-1
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
91
00
00
, 
Qu
al
it
y 
As
su
ra
nc
e 
(Q
A)
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 5
73
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
 (
75
,0
00
.0
0)
  
  
  
  
 4
98
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
49
8,
00
0.
00
  

  W
D 
 D
B-
09
-0
5-
20
-1
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
B0
90
52
01
, 
HQ
 I
nf
or
ma
ti
on
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
21
,4
02
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
21
,4
02
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
12
1,
40
2.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-C
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2C
, 
Co
ns
tr
uc
ti
on
 M
gt
 &
 S
it
e 
Op
s 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 4
00
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 4
00
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
40
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-E
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2E
, 
En
gi
ne
er
in
g 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
70
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
70
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
17
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-I
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2I
, 
Ex
te
rn
al
 A
ff
ai
rs
 P
ro
je
ct
 S
pt
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
60
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 1
60
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
16
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-P
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2P
, 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Cn
tr
l 
& 
Pr
oc
ur
em
en
t 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Su
pp
or
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
20
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
20
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 2
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-R
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2R
, 
Re
gu
la
to
ry
 A
ut
ho
ri
ty
 P
ro
je
ct
 S
pt
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
20
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
20
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 2
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
02
-S
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
2S
, 
Sa
fe
gu
ar
ds
, 
Se
cu
ri
ty
, 
& 
Em
er
g 
Mg
t 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
Sp
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
80
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
80
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 8
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
03
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
30
, 
Sa
fe
ty
 A
na
ly
se
s 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,6
09
,1
93
.2
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,6
09
,1
93
.2
0 
  
  
  
1,
60
9,
19
3.
20
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
09
-1
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
91
, 
Po
st
-C
lo
su
re
 S
af
et
y 
An
al
ys
is
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
43
,8
01
.9
9 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
43
,8
01
.9
9 
  
  
  
  
24
3,
80
1.
99
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
09
-2
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
50
92
, 
Pr
e-
Cl
os
ur
e 
Sa
fe
ty
 A
na
ly
si
s 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 5
00
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 5
00
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
50
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
12
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
20
, 
Li
ce
ns
e 
Ap
pl
ic
at
io
n 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
23
,7
97
.8
6 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
23
,7
97
.8
6 
  
  
  
  
22
3,
79
7.
86
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
14
-1
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
41
, 
No
n-
Nu
cl
ea
r 
Su
rf
ac
e 
Fa
ci
li
ti
es
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
00
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
00
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
20
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
14
-2
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
42
, 
S&
S 
an
d 
EM
 f
or
 N
on
-N
uc
le
ar
 S
ur
fa
ce
 F
ac
il
it
ie
s 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
 2
,4
00
.9
3 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
 2
,4
00
.9
3 
  
  
  
  
  
2,
40
0.
93
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
18
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
51
80
, 
Ma
nd
O 
Co
nt
ra
ct
 S
er
vi
ce
s 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
 (
1,
26
0,
21
4.
38
) 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
 (
1,
26
0,
21
4.
38
) 
  
  
(1
,2
60
,2
14
.3
8)
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
20
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
52
00
, 
Pr
e 
Co
ns
tr
uc
ti
on
 A
ut
ho
ri
za
ti
on
 (
CA
) 
Op
er
at
io
ns
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,0
00
,9
32
.9
2 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,0
00
,9
32
.9
2 
  
  
  
1,
00
0,
93
2.
92
  

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
09
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
52
00
, 
Pr
e 
Co
ns
tr
uc
ti
on
 A
ut
ho
ri
za
ti
on
 (
CA
) 
Op
er
at
io
ns
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,2
60
,2
14
.3
8 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
 1
,2
60
,2
14
.3
8 
  
  
  
1,
26
0,
21
4.
38
  

  
  
 D
F-
01
-0
5-
52
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
10
55
20
, 
Su
bs
ur
fa
ce
 R
ep
os
it
or
y 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 3
62
,3
91
.5
1 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 3
62
,3
91
.5
1 
  
  
  
  
36
2,
39
1.
51
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-0
7-
10
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
90
71
00
, 
Sa
fe
gu
ar
ds
 &
 S
ec
ur
it
y 
an
d 
Em
er
ge
nc
y 
Ma
na
ge
me
nt
 I
n 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
 3
39
.2
6 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
 3
39
.2
6 
  
  
  
  
  
  
33
9.
26
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-1
0-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
91
00
00
, 
Qu
al
it
y 
As
su
ra
nc
e 
(Q
A)
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
75
,6
69
.7
6 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
75
,6
69
.7
6 
  
  
  
  
 7
5,
66
9.
76
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-4
2-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
94
20
00
, 
Sy
st
em
s 
An
al
ys
is
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
54
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
54
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 5
4,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-4
3-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
94
30
00
, 
To
ta
l 
Sy
st
em
 L
if
e-
Cy
cl
e 
Co
st
 (
TS
LC
C)
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
 5
58
.9
4 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
  
 5
58
.9
4 
  
  
  
  
  
  
55
8.
94
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-5
1-
01
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
95
10
10
, 
Pr
og
ra
m 
Ma
na
ge
me
nt
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
10
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
10
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 1
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-5
1-
10
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
95
11
00
, 
Pr
og
ra
m 
Ma
na
ge
me
nt
, 
Pl
an
ni
ng
, 
an
d 
Co
nt
ro
l 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
15
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
15
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 1
5,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
09
-5
2-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F0
95
20
00
, 
In
fo
rm
at
io
n 
Ma
na
ge
me
nt
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
29
,5
45
.3
5 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
29
,5
45
.3
5 
  
  
  
  
 2
9,
54
5.
35
  

  
  
 D
F-
40
-0
2-
10
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
00
21
00
 -
 N
ev
ad
a 
Ra
il
 L
in
e 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
 3
,9
02
.1
1 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
 3
,9
02
.1
1 
  
  
  
  
  
3,
90
2.
11
  

  
  
 D
F-
40
-0
2-
20
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
00
22
00
 -
 E
nv
ir
on
me
nt
al
 I
mp
ac
t 
St
at
em
en
t 
(E
IS
) 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
36
,3
09
.7
3 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
36
,3
09
.7
3 
  
  
  
  
 3
6,
30
9.
73
  

  
  
 D
F-
40
-0
3-
60
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
00
36
00
 -
 P
ro
gr
am
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
19
,6
17
.5
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
19
,6
17
.5
0 
  
  
  
  
 1
9,
61
7.
50
  

  
  
 D
F-
40
-0
6-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
00
60
00
, 
Na
ti
on
al
 T
ra
ns
po
rt
at
io
n 
Pr
oj
ec
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
40
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
40
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 4
0,
00
0.
00
  

 



  R
PT
00
3 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
AT
IO
NA
L 
NU
CL
EA
R 
SE
CU
RI
TY
 A
DM
IN
IS
TR
AT
IO
N 

 P
AG
E 
  
  
2 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 F
Y 
20
09
 A
PP
RO
VE
D 
FU
ND
IN
G 
PR
OG
RA
M 
NO
. 
12
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
NS
US
 -
 U
SA
 R
ep
os
it
or
y 
Se
r.
 L
LC
, 
RW
00
00
00
5 
- 
CO
NT
RA
CT
 N
O:
 R
W0
00
00
05
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
DE
TA
IL
 

  =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
BU
DG
ET
 A
UT
HO
RI
TY
 (
BA
) 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
BE
GI
NN
IN
G 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 N
EW
 B
A 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
AP
PR
  
 O
BJ
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 U
NC
OS
TE
D 
  
  
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
  
  
  
TO
TA
L 
  
  
  

 F
T 
 B
&R
 R
EP
OR
TI
NG
/B
UD
 R
EF
 N
UM
  
  
  
YE
AR
  
CL
AS
S 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
 O
BL
IG
AT
IO
NS
  
  
  
  
 P
RE
VI
OU
S 
  
  
  
  
  
 C
HA
NG
E 
  
  
  
  
  
  
RE
VI
SE
D 
  
  
  
  
  
AV
AI
LA
BL
E 
  
  

 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
 =
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
  
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
==
= 
  

   
  
 D
F-
40
-0
7-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
00
70
00
, 
Ne
va
da
 R
ai
l 
Li
ne
 P
ro
je
ct
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
80
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 2
80
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
28
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
40
-0
8-
00
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
08
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
00
80
00
, 
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
ti
on
 L
og
is
ti
cs
 D
ev
el
op
om
en
t 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
50
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
  
50
,0
00
.0
0 
  
  
  
  
 5
0,
00
0.
00
  

  
  
 D
F-
40
-3
0-
20
-0
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
20
05
  
25
40
0 
 D
F4
03
02
00
, 
Tr
an
sp
or
ta
ti
on
 P
ro
je
ct
 M
an
ag
em
en
t 
an
d 
Co
nt
ro
l 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 6
80
,7
11
.1
5 
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
0.
00
  
  
  
  
 6
80
,7
11
.1
5 
  
  
  
  
68
0,
71
1.
15
  

                                          


	Text1: Attachment 1


